
DIRECTORATE OF FORENSICS SERVICES, HIMACHAL PRADESH 
MONTHLY CASE STATISTICS REPORT OF STATE FSL AND RFSLs FOR THE MONTH DECEMBER, 2020. 

Division 
 

 

Previous 
Pending 

Cases 

Cases Received Cases 
Disposed 

Pendency SOC 
Attended 

Court 
Evidences 

Lecture 
Delivered Within 30 

days 
Upto 45 

days 
Upto 3 
months 

Upto 4 
months 

More than 4 
months 

TOTAL 

Biology & 
Serology 

44 16 31 14 06 09 - - 29 01 - - 

Chemistry & 
Toxicology 

255 Chem&
Toxi 

Liquor 139 124 63 59 03 01 250 - - - 

117 17 
Physics & 
Ballistics 
 
Voice 

31 
 
 

23 

11 
 
 

07 

27 
 
 

04 

08 
 
 

08 

02 
 
 

01 

04 
 
 

02 

0 
 
 

01 

          0 

 

         08 

14 
 
 

27 

 
 
       13 

 
 
- 
 

 
 
- 
 

Document 
Section 

33 10 11 10 07 12 - 03 32          - 
 

- - 

Digital 
Forensics 
Division 

140 25 11 24 07 29 08 86 154           - - - 

NDPS  16 164 142 38 - - - - - 
 

- - - 
 

DNA 119 36 64 20 05 06 - 60 91 - 01 - 
Finger Print 
Bureau 

- 03 05 03 - - - - - 01/CP-03 -   - 

Forensic 
Psychology 

03 02 02 02 0 - 1 - 03 - - - 

RFSL, NR, Dharamshala: 1.) Examined and reported 21 Cyber cases and 20 Liquor cases. 2.) Examined 04 scene of crime. 3.) Deposed expert evidences in 01 crime case. 4.) Attended Departmental Promotion Committee meeting 
for the confirmation of Class-III and Class-IV employees at FHQ. 5.) The arrangements were made for virtual assessment of Cyber/Digital Forensic lab notified as ‘Examiner of Electronic Evidence’ under provision of Section 79 A 
of IT Act, 2000. As a result virtual assessment got successfully  completed by the team Dr. Velmourgan Scientist STQC Lead Auditor, Sh. SK Nehra, Scientist MeitY Auditor and Sh. Sunil Singh, Scientist STQC Auditor (T) w.e.f 
10-11.12.2020 and power point presentation was given to Auditors.  6.) Proposal for approval and expenditure sanction for constructing Instrument lab in the existing building sent to FHQ. 7.) Proposal of Digital Data prepared and 
sent to FHQ. 8.) Import certificates for Biological  specimen standards received  from Joint Commissioner o/o The Chief Controller, Govt. Opium & Alkaloid Factories New Delhi and sent to United Nation Office on Drug and 
Crime Wagramerstrasse 5 1400, Vienna Austria. 9.) Convened Monthly Case review meeting with the staff of RFSL, NR on dated 08.12.2020. 10) Request letter to conduct Internal Audit in r/o RFSL sent to FHQ. 11.) Reminder 
regarding APAR for the year 2016-17 sent to DFS. 12.) Reply sent to Mr. Kelly C. Landry Consular Section, New Delhi regarding viscera result for the deceased U.S. Citizen Mr. Ronald Anton Novick, who died in 27 July, 2020 at 
Gamru Village, Dharamshala. 23.) Reminder sent to FHQ for Data Entry Operator/staff for e-forensic. 24.) Delivered online lecture on ‘Investigation and Establishing Cyber Crime’ in the webinar sponsored by National 
Commission for Women. 25.) Liasoned  with CMO, Zonal Hospital Dharamshala for the Covid-19 vaccination of the staff of RFSL, NR, Dharamshala. 26.) The Budget proposal prepared and sent to FHQ. 

Chemistry & 
Toxicology 
 
Liquor 

379 
 
 

31 

127 
 
 

31 

175 
 
 

28 

127 
 
 

34 

35 
 
 
- 

80 
 
 
- 

47 
 
 
- 

         42 
 
 
           - 

331 
 
 

34 

 
 
        01 

        
 
        - 
 

 
 
- 

 

Document & 
Photography 
 
Cyber 

20 
 
 

61 

08 
 
 

27 

11 
 
 

21 

          07 
 
 
          26 

04 
 
 

08 

05 
 
 

15 

- 
 
 

05 

01 
 
 

13 

17 
 
 

67 

        01        01 
 

 
- 

Biology & 
Serology 

67 30 57 25 15 - - - 40 06 01 - 

RFSL, CR, Mandi: 1.) Attended 05 days course and Information Security, Digital Forensics and Online Social media from NICFS through online mode. 

Chemistry & 
Toxicology 
Liquor 

194 
 

41 

103 
 

28 

188 
 

41 

102 
 

28 

- 
 
- 

          - 
 
         - 

- 
 
- 

- 102 
 

28 

 
 
 

- 
 
- 

- 
 
- 



Physics & 
Ballistics 

56 19 33 

Voice 
Analysis 

06 02 01 

Biology & 
Serology 

36 29 19 

    
     Dr. Arun Sharma, Director, Forensics Services, Himachal Pradesh:
 

 Attended International symposium on DNA organized by the AFSN.

 Letter to CPWD official HPSIDC for type-III quarters

 Examined two cases at Finger Print Bureau. 

 Meeting with the PCCF Wild Life and WII Dehradoon for regarding 
to the WCB, GoI for funds. 

 Examined SOC of Phone tapping case of PS CID at DC office, Shimla.

 Write up on Golden Jubilee celebration was prepared for documentary.
 Attended SOC PS Baddi. 

 Meeting with Addl. Secy. (Home) for cabinet memorandum

 Attended a meeting assessment of RFSL Dharamshala under 

 Attended a meeting of Quality Assurance from Singapore

 R&P rules were formatted and got notified in e-gazette.
 Three posts of AD for DFU were got approved from the government and notified.

 Examined case of SOC PS Talai and PS Swarghat for reconstruction

 Meeting with the staff of RFSL Mandi regarding NABL preparation, 

 Examined SOC PS Reckong Peo. 

 
 

                                                                                                                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

16 05 13 07 02 

01 03 02 01 - 

28 07 10 01 - 

Dr. Arun Sharma, Director, Forensics Services, Himachal Pradesh: 

Attended International symposium on DNA organized by the AFSN. 

s estimate and proposal for creation of Cyber unit at RFSL Dharamshala.

Meeting with the PCCF Wild Life and WII Dehradoon for regarding proposal prepared by WII. Finally a proposal was recommended by the PCCF Wild Life 

hone tapping case of PS CID at DC office, Shimla. 

for documentary. 

memorandum for DFU/Posts. 

Attended a meeting assessment of RFSL Dharamshala under section 79 of IT Act. 

ingapore organized by the AFSN. 

gazette. 
Three posts of AD for DFU were got approved from the government and notified. 

PS Swarghat for reconstruction. 

staff of RFSL Mandi regarding NABL preparation, pursued a land case of RFSL Mandi.  

                                                                                                                           

43  
        03 

01 

07 - 

46 - 

for creation of Cyber unit at RFSL Dharamshala. 

proposal prepared by WII. Finally a proposal was recommended by the PCCF Wild Life  


