DIRECTORATE OF FORENSICS SERVICES, HIMACHAL PRADESH MONTHLY CASE STATISTICS REPORT OF STATE FSL AND RFSLs FOR THE MONTH DECEMBER, 2020.

Division	Previous	Cases Received	Cases Disposed			SOC	Court	Lecture					
	Pending Cases			Within 30 days	Upto 45 days	Upto 3 months	Upto 4 months	More than 4 months	TOTAL	Attended	Evidences	Delivered	
Biology & Serology	44	16		31	14	06	09	-	-	29	01	-	-
Chemistry & Toxicology	255	Chem& Toxi 117	Liquor 17	139	124	63	59	03	01	250	-	-	-
Physics & Ballistics	31	11		27	08	02	04	0	0	14	12		
Voice	23	07		04	08	01	02	01	08	27	13	-	-
Document Section	33	10		11	10	07	12	-	03	32	-	-	-
Digital Forensics Division	140	25		11	24	07	29	08	86	154	-	-	-
NDPS	16	164		142	38	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
DNA	119	36		64	20	05	06	-	60	91	-	01	-
Finger Print Bureau	-	03		05	03	-	-	-	-	-	01/CP-03	-	-
Forensic Psychology	03	02		02	02	0	-	1	-	03	-	-	-

RFSL, NR, Dharamshala: 1.) Examined and reported 21 Cyber cases and 20 Liquor cases. 2.) Examined 04 scene of crime. 3.) Deposed expert evidences in 01 crime case. 4.) Attended Departmental Promotion Committee meeting for the confirmation of Class-III and Class-IV employees at FHQ. 5.) The arrangements were made for virtual assessment of Cyber/Digital Forensic lab notified as 'Examiner of Electronic Evidence' under provision of Section 79 A of IT Act, 2000. As a result virtual assessment got successfully completed by the team Dr. Velmourgan Scientist STQC Lead Auditor, Sh. SK Nehra, Scientist MeitY Auditor and Sh. Sunil Singh, Scientist STQC Auditor (T) w.e.f 10-11.12.2020 and power point presentation was given to Auditors. 6.) Proposal for approval and expenditure sanction for constructing Instrument lab in the existing building sent to FHQ. 7.) Proposal of Digital Data prepared and sent to FHQ. 8.) Import certificates for Biological specimen standards received from Joint Commissioner o/o The Chief Controller, Govt. Opium & Alkaloid Factories New Delhi and sent to United Nation Office on Drug and Crime Wagramerstrasse 5 1400, Vienna Austria. 9.) Convened Monthly Case review meeting with the staff of RFSL, NR on dated 08.12.2020. 10) Request letter to conduct Internal Audit in r/o RFSL sent to FHQ. 1.) Reminder regarding APAR for the year 2016-17 sent to DFS. 12.) Reply sent to Mr. Kelly C. Landry Consular Section, New Delhi regarding viscera result for the deceased U.S. Citizen Mr. Ronald Anton Novick, who die in 27 July, 2020 at Gamru Village, Dharamshala. 23.) Reminder sent to FHQ for Data Entry Operator/staff for e-forensic. 24.) Delivered online lecture on 'Investigation and Establishing Cyber Crime' in the webinar sponsored by National Commission for Women. 25.) Liasoned with CMO. Zonal Hospital Dharamshala for the Covid-19 vaccination of the staff of RFSL, NR. Dharamshala. 26.) The Budget proposal prepared and sent to FHQ.

Commission for Women. 23.) Enasoned with Civio, Zonai Hospital Bharamshala for the Covid-17 vaccination of the stair of Kr52, 17K, Bharamshala 20.) The Budget proposal prepared and sent to 111Q.												
Chemistry &	379	127	175	127	35	80	47	42	331			
Toxicology												
										01	-	-
Liquor	31	31	28	34	-	-	-	-	34			
Document &	20	08	11	07	04	05	-	01	17	01	01	
Photography												-
Cyber	61	27	21	26	08	15	05	13	67			
Biology &	67	30	57	25	15	-	-	-	40	06	01	-
Serology												
RFSL, CR, Mandi: 1.) Attended 05 days course and Information Security, Digital Forensics and Online Social media from NICFS through online mode.												
Chemistry &	194	103	188	102	-	-	-	-	102		-	-
Toxicology												
Liquor	41	28	41	28	-	-	-		28		-	-

Physics &	56	19	33	16	05	13	07	02	43		01	T
Ballistics										03		
Voice Analysis	06	02	01	01	03	02	01	-	07		-	
Biology &	36	29	19	28	07	10	01	_	46	-	-	-
Serology												

Dr. Arun Sharma, Director, Forensics Services, Himachal Pradesh:

- Attended International symposium on DNA organized by the AFSN.
- Letter to CPWD official HPSIDC for type-III quarters estimate and proposal for creation of Cyber unit at RFSL Dharamshala.
- Examined two cases at Finger Print Bureau.
- Meeting with the PCCF Wild Life and WII Dehradoon for regarding proposal prepared by WII. Finally a proposal was recommended by the PCCF Wild Life to the WCB, GoI for funds.
- Examined SOC of Phone tapping case of PS CID at DC office, Shimla.
- Write up on Golden Jubilee celebration was prepared for documentary.
- Attended SOC PS Baddi.
- Meeting with Addl. Secy. (Home) for cabinet memorandum for DFU/Posts.
- Attended a meeting assessment of RFSL Dharamshala under section 79 of IT Act.
- Attended a meeting of Quality Assurance from Singapore organized by the AFSN.
- R&P rules were formatted and got notified in e-gazette.
- Three posts of AD for DFU were got approved from the government and notified.
- Examined case of SOC PS Talai and PS Swarghat for reconstruction.
- Meeting with the staff of RFSL Mandi regarding NABL preparation, pursued a land case of RFSL Mandi.
- Examined SOC PS Reckong Peo.

